
 

JEE (Advanced) 2015 Results at a glance 

Number of registered, appeared and qualified candidates 

Category 
of the 

candidate 

PwD 
status 

Number of 
registered 
candidates 

Category 
total 

(PwD: 
Yes+No) 

Appeared 
for both 
Paper 1 

and Paper 
2 

Category 
total 

(PwD: 
Yes+No) 

Number of 
qualified 

candidates 

Category 
total 

(PwD: 
Yes+No) 

GEN 
No 47,832 

48,501 
46,585 

47,186 
15,932 

16,117 
Yes 669 601 185 

OBC-NCL 
No 46,245 

46,800 
43,075 

43,570 
5,820 

5,921 
Yes 555 495 101 

SC 
No 20,576 

20,667 
18,670 

18,746 
2,555 

2,571 
Yes 91 76 16 

ST 
No 8,734 

8,773 
7,704 

7,736 
1,742 

1,745 
Yes 39 32 3 

  
124,741 

 
117,238 

 
26,354 

  

Zone-wise distribution of top candidates and all qualified candidates 

Zone Topper 

Number of candidates 
within the All 

qualified 
Top 10 

Top 
100 

Top 
500 

IIT Bombay 
Bharat Khandelwal 
(AIR 5) 

1 34 151 6821 

IIT Delhi Janak Agrawal (AIR 2) 2 12 70 4482 

IIT Guwahati   0 1 10 1442 

IIT Kanpur Satvat Jagwani (AIR 1) 1 5 43 3077 

IIT Kharagpur   0 3 40 3111 

IIT Madras 
Kamana Nagendra Reddy 
(AIR 4) 

5 28 127 4908 

IIT Roorkee Himanshu Gupta (AIR 7) 1 17 59 2513 

 

 



Some of the toppers of JEE (Advanced) 2015 

Rank list Rank Name Town / City 

OPEN (CRL) 1 Satvat Jagwani (469 / 504) Satna 

OPEN (CRL) 2 Janak Agrawal Indore 

OPEN (CRL) 3 Mukesh Pareekh Indore 

OPEN (CRL) 
1 

(Girls) 
Krati Tiwari (AIR 47) Indore 

OBC-NCL 1 Majji Sandeep Kumar (AIR 10) Vizianagaram 

SC 1 Turaka Bhavan (AIR 39) Tenali 

ST 1 Harsh Meena (AIR 633) Vishakapatnam 

OPEN-PwD 1 Shantanu Dubey  Indore 

OBC-NCL-PwD 1 Chinmaya Kumar Sahoo Pune 

SC-PwD 1 Prakar Kumar Mahobia Siliguri 

ST-PwD 1 Dappodi Uday Kumar Vishakapatnam 

 

Foreign nationals 

 

 

OCI PIO Foreign 

 
Registered 73 44 12 

 

Appeared 60 44 12  

Qualified 20 19 4  

     

 

DS Category candidates 
 

     
Defence Service (DS) category candidates are 
children of defence / paramilitary personnel killed 
or permanently disabled in action during war or 
peacetime operations. Three (3) such DS 
candidates have qualified in JEE (Advanced) 2015 

 


